PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7852581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM PINI	02/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KGMADE, LLC	
Street Address:	4900 AVALON RIDGE PARKWAY	
City:	PEACHTREE CORNERS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17716337
PCT Number:	US2021072610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:ipdocket@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLPAddress Line 1:997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341622.00102_00103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA COFFEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Coffey/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED Assignment - Pini 341622.00102_ 00103#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment - Pini 341622.00102_ 00103#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment - Pini 341622.00102_ 00103#page3.tif

PATENT 507805451 REEL: 063021 FRAME: 0111

Docket Nos: 341622.00102; 341622.00103

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adam Pini, having an address at c/o KGMade, LLC, 4900 Avalon Ridge Parkway, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter "Assignor") have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements set forth in the following patent applications:

International Patent Appl. No. PCT/US2021/072610 entitled SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY FOR A FIREARM filed November 29, 2021; and

U.S. Patent Appl. No. 17/716,337 entitled SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY FOR A FIREARM filed April 8, 2022;

AND WHEREAS, KGMade, LLC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Georgia, and having an office and place of business at 4900 Avalon Ridge Parkway, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to confirm its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to any Letters Patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the aforesaid inventions; and I do hereby

Page 1 of 3

Docket Nos: 341622.00102; 341622.00103

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United

States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors

and assigns.

AND, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will

make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further

application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said

Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements

and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which

may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors

or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications,

Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and

conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by me.

AND, I hereby waive all of my rights to challenge validity of the invention, and

any and all patents covering the invention that may issue in the future in the United States.

AND, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee, with full power of

substitution, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact in Assignor's name, place and stead to

make, execute, assign, record and file, on Assignor's behalf and for the benefit of Assignee, such

documents confirming Assignee's ownership and/or license rights that may be necessary or useful

in Assignee's discretion. This Power of Attorney includes, but is not limited to, applying for,

securing, maintaining, reissuing, extending, or defending Assignee's worldwide rights in the

invention in any country worldwide, so as to secure to Assignee the full benefits of the invention

Page 2 of 3

Docket Nos: 341622,00102; 341622,00103

and otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and the intent of this assignment. This grant of authority is a special power of attorney coupled with an interest, is irrevocable and shall survive the incapacity of Assignor, may be exercised by any representative of Assignee on behalf of Assignor by a facsimile or electronic signature, and shall survive any relationship between Assignor and Assignee.

AND, I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the date of signature.

Dated: 2-20-23